

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NO:2229 OF 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	28.01.2026	<u>VN, J</u> Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that <i>vide</i> L.T.R.P.No.129 of 2000 dated 21.10.2002, the possession of the Petitioner with regard to the Schedule land was not in violation of the Agency Regulations. While so, impugned notice is issued on the premise that an order is passed in L.T.R.P.No.29 of 2005 dated 13.11.2007 holding that the possession of the Schedule land by the Petitioner as illegal. Learned counsel for the Petitioner further submits that L.T.R.P.No.29 of 2005 decision was not communicated at any point of time. Therefore, the present Writ Petition is filed. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Social Welfare seeks time to produce order passed in L.T.R.P.No.29 of 2005 dated 13.11.2007. Post on 02.02.2026 in 'Motion List'. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--

