

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NO:2229 OF 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	23.02.2026	<u>VN, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that the L.T.R.P No.29 of 2005 dated 13.11.2007, which is the basis for issuance of the impugned proceedings, could not be traced immediately and seeks time to produce the same. This submission is quite perplexing, as the impugned notice was issued on the basis of L.T.R.P No.29 of 2005 dated 13.11.2007. The concerned officer is directed to ensure that the copy of the same is furnished to the learned Government Pleader by the next date of adjournment. Post this matter on 09.03.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended till 23.03.2026. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--