

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION NO:2229 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	21.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> 1. The impugned proceedings were issued seeking to evict the Petitioner pursuant to the orders passed in L.T.R.P No.29 of 2005, dated 13.11.2007. 2. This Court after hearing the learned counsel for the Petitioner had directed the Respondents to produce the copy of L.T.R.P.No.29 of 2005, dated 13.11.2007 <i>vide</i> orders dated 02.02.2026. However, the said order was not produced even today. 3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader passed on a letter issued by the Tahasildar, Gangavaram Mandal, Polavaram District, wherein it was mentioned that the order copy is being searched in the files of the Special Deputy Collector, Tribal Welfare, Rampachodavaram. 4. Considering the same, post on 24.06.2026. 5. Interim order granted earlier is extended until further orders. _____ VN, J chs	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--